# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012284

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/11/2019               |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| LANDFAX, LLC | 10/19/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LAND INTELLIGENCE, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1225 LAUREL ST.         |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 210               |
| City:             | COLUMBIA                |
| State/Country:    | SOUTH CAROLINA          |
| Postal Code:      | 29201                   |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9569462 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-687-2560

Email: gore@landintelligence.net

**Correspondent Name:** R. GORE BOLTON Address Line 1: 1225 LAUREL ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210** 

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | JENNIFER M. ROHLEDER   |  |
|--|------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:   | /Jennifer M. Rohleder/ |  |
| <b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/12/2020                             |                        |  |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |                        |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5 - Patent Assignment to Land Intelligence#page1.tif source=5 - Patent Assignment to Land Intelligence#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052103 FRAME: 0557

505965577

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, LandFAX LLC (the "Assignor") a company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, United States of America, and having a registered office at 1550 Dranesville Road, Herndon, Virginia 20170, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Letters Patent No. US 9569462B2 entitled "Method and System for Optimizing Electronic Map Data and Determining Real Property Development Yield," and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Land Intelligence, Inc., (the "Company") a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 1225 Laurel St. STE 210, Columbia, South Carolina 29201, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such invention.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of [\$1.00] to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Assignor Hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Page 1

**Assignor Hereby** covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

**Assignor Hereby** further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this 10/11/2019

| Assignor - LandFAX, LLC                               |               |
|---|---------------|
| Jennifer Rohleder<br>Jennifer Rohleder (Dat 15, 2003) | _Sign Here    |
| By: Jennifer M. Rohleder, COO and Ger                 | neral Counsel |
| Land Intelligence, Inc.                               |               |

By: R. Gore Bolton, CEO

[For Patents, a proper assignment must be made at the USPTO Office within 3 months of executing this agreement which can be done electronically at <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov/l">http://epas.uspto.gov/l</a>

Sign Here

Page 2